Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

101155346

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Y	4	9-16-97		,	Attorney Docket No. 103767						
		To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please re	cord	the at	ttached original document or copy thereof.						
1.	A.	Name of conveying party (S): Miyoshi SUZUKI SEP 1 6 1999 Additional name(s) of conveying tracked?	2.	Α.	Name and address of receiving party(ies): MITUTOYO CORPORATION 20-1, SAKADO 1-CHOME, TAKATSU-KU, KAWASAKI-SHI, KANAGAWA-KEN, JAPAN						
	В.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No									
3.	Α.	Nature of conveyance:		В.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No						
	\boxtimes	Assignment									
		Security Agreement									
		Other									
	В.	Execution Date: August 25, 1999									
4.	A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: August 25,1 999										
	B.	Patent Application Not(s) 09/347,921		C.	Patent No.(s)						
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ⋈ No											
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:				6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1						
	Name: James A. Oliff				7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\						
				В.	Enclosed (Check No)						
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320				Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.						
9.	To the o	tement and signature. the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document. es A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 mas J. Pardini Registration No. 30,411	ation	is tru	Date: September 16, 1999						
		Total number of pages in	nclud	ing co	over sheet, attachments, and document:						

REEL: 010250 FRAME: 0351

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Miyoshi SUZUKI		(5)				
(1-8)	Insert	(2)							
` '	Name(s) of Inventor(s)				(7)				
		(4) _			(8)				
		consi hereb	In consideration of derations paid to early does assign, trans	ach of the under	signed, the undersig	nd other good and valuable gned agree(s) to assign, and			
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	MITUTOYO C	CORPORATION					
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee SEP 16 1999 Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	20-1, Sakado 1	-chome, Taka	tsu-ku, Kawasak	i-shi, Kanagawa-ken,			
(11)		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as (11) TRANSMITTER UNIT FOR MEASURING INSTRUMENT							
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Atto	ney Docket No.	103767					
	•		nich the undersigned			for patent in the United States			
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on the date	below					
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Se	rial Number	09/347,921				
(/	Identification for filed applications		on July						
assign declare the inv interfer connec agreer reissue Patent hereby not exe	nal or reissue application ments in connection with 2) The undersigned a sed concerning any application, and to cooperate rence. 3) The undersigned agricular of the undersigned agricular with claims or princents. 4) The undersigned agricular of the undersigned he so from the undersigned he covenants that he has recuted, and will not exected.	ons for a such a gree(s) attorn of a vith the control of a vith the control of a vite and a vite an	r the invention, an applications and pate to execute all paper continuation or diverse to execute all paper is of the Internation of the Internati	d any patent(s) ents as the Assig ers necessary ir ision thereof, or any way possible its and documents onal Convention ative acts which relatent to the Assignest(s) the Compon(s) to the said vey the entire intendict herewith. OLIFF & BERRIE in order to components as the content to the said vey the entire intendict herewith.	issuing thereon, all nees may deem nech connection with are any patent or reissue in obtaining evidence is and perform any a for Protection of may be necessary to gnee. Implication of Patents Assignee, as Assignee, as Assignees therein assigned in the power to apply with the rules of the power to a second the power to apply with the rules of the power to a second the pow	application based thereon, for application based thereon, for and going forward with such ct which may be necessary in Industrial Property or similar obtain, maintain or confirm by so to issue any and all Letters nee of the entire interest, and d, and that he has (they have) insert on this assignment any the United States Patent and			
Date	August 25, 1999		•	-	• • •	3. 2 (SEAL)			
_					-	(SEAL)			
						(SEAL)			
						(SEAL)			
Date			_ Name	of Inventor		(SEAL)			
			_ Name			(SEAL)			
Date			_ Name	of Inventor		(SEAL)			
	S.A. If neither, then it sh	ould be	cianad hafara at las	act hua witnessay	s who also sian here:	i.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside			
-	August 25, 1999		_ Witnes	is MH	-				
Date	August 25, 1999		_ Witnes	is					

RECORDED: 09/16/1999

PATENT REEL: 010250 FRAME: 0352